

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 348 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 16, delete lines 28 through 29, begin a new paragraph and
2 insert:
3 **"Sec. 2. (a) A public library service planning committee is**
4 **established for a county if, before January 1, 2010, at least a**
5 **majority of the library boards of all library districts in the county**
6 **adopt a resolution to establish a public library service planning**
7 **committee. A library board must adopt the resolution by a vote of**
8 **at least a majority of a quorum of the board's members.**
9 **(b) If:**
10 **(1) a committee is not established in a county under subsection**
11 **(a); or**
12 **(2) a committee is established in a county, but does not adopt**
13 **a plan;**
14 **the library districts in the county are not subject to this article or**
15 **the statewide standards adopted under IC 36-12.1-3."**
16 Page 16, line 30, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)".
17 Page 16, line 30, delete "(c)," and insert "(d)".
18 Page 17, line 9, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)".
19 Page 17, line 25, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".
20 Page 17, line 26, delete "(b) or (c)." and insert "(c) or (d)".
21 Page 17, line 38, delete "July 1, 2009," and insert "**January 1,**
22 **2010,**".
23 Page 22, line 14, delete "February 1, 2010." and insert "**January 1,**
24 **2011.**".
25 Page 22, line 21, delete "April 15, 2010." and insert "**May 31,**
26 **2011.**".
27 Page 22, line 29, delete "May 15, 2010." and insert "**October 1,**
28 **2011.**".
29 Page 23, line 15, delete "January 1, 2012." and insert "**January 1,**
30 **2014.**".
31 Page 23, line 16, delete "June 1, 2010," and insert "**June 1, 2012,**".

- 1 Page 23, line 27, delete "June 15," and insert "**June 15, 2012, and**
- 2 **filed before July 15, 2012.**".
- 3 Page 23, delete line 28.
- 4 Page 23, line 42, delete "2010," and insert "**2012,**".
- 5 Page 24, line 9, delete "2010" and insert "**2012**".
- 6 Page 26, delete lines 21 through 28.
- 7 Page 26, line 29, delete "22." and insert "**21.**".
- 8 Page 26, line 34, delete "2013." and insert "**2014.**".
- 9 Page 26, line 35, delete "23." and insert "**22.**".
- 10 Page 26, line 38, delete "2013." and insert "**2014.**".
(Reference is to SB 348 as printed February 20, 2009.)

Senator HUME